PRINTED: 07/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONS A. BUILDING			' '	SURVEY PLETED			
		315192	B. WING _	B. WING		10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 BERGEN AVE EARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL EGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) D PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplie	quirements for Long Term	F	000			
	Standard Survey: 10	/18/22					
	Census: 98						
	Sample Size: 20						
F 558 SS=D	determine compliance Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite	rey was Conducted to e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. odations Needs/Preferences	F t	558			10/31/22
	services in the facility accommodation of re preferences except we endanger the health of other residents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documentation facility failed to mainting accommodation of the facility a	sident needs and when to do so would or safety of the resident or is not met as evidenced in interview and review of it was determined that the ain resident call bells			Call bell for resident#64 was immediate repaired once pointed out by state surveyors.	ely	
	deficient practice occ reviewed (Resident#				All residents have the potential to be affected Director of maintenance did an immedia	ate	
	following:	e was evidenced by the			call bell audit in all the residents rooms	ate	
_ABORATORY I	D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/04/2022 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENT EICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
F 558	disoriented and confusurveyors observed that a call bell (a bell used within their reach. The there was a plug in the facility's call bell systems attached to the probserve another buttocould use to call for some could use to call the resident did not hereach. The surveyor of plug in the wall attach system but that no with the plug. The surveyor button or bell that the for staff assistance. On 10/7/22 at 10:19 Are sident #64 resting observed that the reswithin their reach. The there was a plug in the facility's call bell systems attached to the probserve another buttocould use to call for some could use to	4 AM, two surveyors 34 in bed. Resident #64 was used when interviewed. The mat the resident did not have it to call for staff assistance) as surveyor observed that it is will attached to the embut that no wire or button lug. The surveyor did not on or bell that the resident taff assistance. AM, the surveyor observed The surveyor observed that ave a call bell within their observed that there was a used to the facility's call bell are or button was attached to or did not observe another resident could use to call AM, the surveyor observed in bed. The surveyor ident did not have a call bell as surveyor observed that it is will attached to the embut that no wire or button lug. The surveyor did not on or bell that the resident taff assistance.	F 558	and ensured all call bells were working and in place. All nursing staff were in-serviced by Infection Control RN on notification/ communication process broken and/or missing call bells, loggir issue in the maintenance book and als notifying maintenance department immediately. Director of Maintenance will audit all cobells on a weekly basis to assure they in place and working properly. Director of Maintenance will conduct weekly call bell audit. Result of these audits will be submitted to the Administrator on a weekly basis. Result of these audits will be reviewed at the QAPI committee for the next 2 quarter.	s of ng o all are	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING			10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 558	and to locate the resided don't see it". The CN where the call bell w "You see, it's broker The surveyor asked resident had a call bell that she did not yet call bell because she residents. On 10/7/22 at 10:34 the Licensed Practic asked how the residents asked how the resid when they needed a asked if the resident LPN stated, "of cour he/she has a call be asked the LPN to ac #64's room and to lot The LPN looked are stated, "I don't see a would ask maintena. On 10/7/22 at 10:40 surveyor reviewed to the Maintenance Resident #64's previously reported. broken call bell on that this time. On 10/7/22 at 10:45 Registered Nurse/ Usurveyor asked if Resident #64's previously reported.	her into Resident #64's room sident's call bell. The CNA ent's call bell and stated, "I WA gestured towards the wall ras plugged in and stated, and hasn't been replaced." if she checked that the ell today. The CNA stated check that the resident had a erwas assisting other AM, the surveyor interviewed eal Nurse (LPN). The surveyor ent called for help. The LPN ent would call out, "help, help" issistance. The surveyor eshould have a call bell. The se we have to make sure that II." At this time the surveyor company her into Resident coate the resident's call bell. und the resident's room and any." The LPN stated that she nece to put a call bell in place. AM, The LPN and the ne Maintenance Request Log. equest Log failed to reveal	F 5	58			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _			10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AT KEARNY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE A		D TO THE APPROPRIA				
F 558	her concern to the Li Administrator (LNHA Operations (VPO), a Assurance Nurse (R how residents should LNHA stated that all call for staff assistan system. On 10/11/22 at 11:13 interviewed the Main surveyor asked when became aware that F call bell. The Maintenbecame aware of it casked what his obse he went to fix it. The "The whole wire was On 10/11/22 at 12:49 the resident's broker RN/UM's attention. T might have been put surveyor stated that Maintenance Requesit was not previously asked who was respresidents have access them if they are brok the whole team of caswas responsible and why it was not immeritations.	M, the surveyor expressed censed Nursing Home A), Vice President of and Regional Quality QAN). The surveyor asked as be able to access staff. The residents should be able to ce by using the call bell B AM, the surveyor tenance Director. The anthe Maintenance Director Resident #64 did not have a mance Director stated that he on 10/7/22. The surveyor revation was on 10/7/22 when Maintenance Director stated, broke." B PM, the surveyor asked if a call bell was brought to the RN/UM stated that it on the maintenance log. The she reviewed the st Log with the LPN and that recorded. The surveyor onsible to make sure that as to call bells and to report en. The RN/UM stated that are takers (CNA and nurses) stated that she did not know diately reported.	F	558			
	The Admission Reco	rd indicated that the resident					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: 315192			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING _			10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 558	Continued From page 4 had diagnoses which included but were not		F 5	58				
	The 8/31/22 quarter an assessment tool management of care had a Brief Interview out of 15, which indi Ex.Order 26.4(b) reflected that the reassistance from one most areas of activit EX Order 26 § 4 The Order Summary Resident #64 had a Order for "Call bell w for every shift.	ly Minimum Data Set (MDS), used to facilitate the a, revealed that Resident #64 of for Mental Status score of cated that the resident had 0(1). The MDS further sident required total or two staff members in ies of daily living including b1. A Report indicated that 2/3/21 active Physician's within reach" to be checked						
	indicated that staff s within reach and en- assistance as needed. The facility policy, "(of 10/2021 indicated 7. If call bell is defe- maintenance." The	ed." Call Bells" with a revised date I under the Procedure section ctive, report immediately to facility policy also indicated, ddressed right away, provide						
	the LNHA, VPO, and information was pro-	PM, the surveyor met with d RQAN and no further wided to explain why the Resident #64 was not						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING	B. WING		10/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 BERGEN AVE (EARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Continued From page	÷ 5	F	558			
F 640 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)11; Encoding/Transmittin CFR(s): 483.20(f)(1)-	g Resident Assessments	F	640			10/31/22
	a facility completes a facility must encode the each resident in the facility must encode the each resident in the facility annual assessme (iii) Annual assessme (iii) Significant change (iv) Quarterly review at (v) A subset of items reentry, discharge, arrow (vi) Background (face is no admission assessing a facility must be caped a facility must be caped CMS System informated in the MDS standard record layout and that passes standard record layout and that passes standard that passes standard facility and the State. §483.20(f)(3) Transmand the State.	ng data. Within 7 days after resident's assessment, a he following information for acility: ment. In updates. In it updates. It is in status assessments. It is in status assessments. It is in a resident's transfer, and death. It is assessment. It is a resident's assessment, able of transmitting to the stion for each resident in a format that conforms to its and data dictionaries, dardized edits defined by ittal requirements. Within a complete a resident's in a format that conforms to its and completes a resident's in a format that conforms to its and data dictionaries, dardized edits defined by ittal requirements. Within a complete a resident's in must electronically transmit and complete MDS data to luding the following: nent.					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENT EICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 640	reentry, discharge, ar (viii) Background (facinitial transmission of does not have an adri §483.20(f)(4) Data fo transmit data in the for a State which has by CMS, in the forma approved by CMS. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a determined that the forma approved by CMS. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a determined that the forma accordance with feder practice was identifier reviewed for resident. This deficient practice following: On 10/14/22 at 10:10 the facility assessment Resident's MDS Asset. The MDS is a comprefederally mandated practice and transmit measure System for service in the service of the servic	supon a resident's transfer, and death. e-sheet) information, for an MDS data on resident that mission assessment. The facility must format specified by CMS or, an alternate RAI approved to specified by the State and to specified by the State and the specified to complete and the specified to complete and the specified to the specified to the specified the specified by the transmit that must be specified to the Quality Medicad/Medicare. The specified to the resident the specified to the resident that must be specified that the spec	F 640	MDS for Resident #1 was transmitter (10/5/22) All residents have the potential to be affected. MDS Nurse was in serviced by Region Certified Reimbursement Specialist of timely submission of MDS assessment MDS Nurse will audit 10 MDS per month to assure timely submission of MDS. Director of Nursing will monitor result these audits on a monthly basis and submit the results to the Administration monthly. Results of these audits will reviewed at the QAPI committee for the next 2 quarters.	onal on nts. f es of or be		

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING		,	10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032		3/13/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 640	facility task as "MDS The surveyor reviews assessments, includity for Resident #1 which had a quarterly MDS Reference Date of 7/transmitted no later to not completed and transitive to complete and transitive to complete that the Registered Nurse responsible for completion. On 10/17/22 at 9:43 at the Registered Nurse responsible for completion. On 10/18/22 at 10:03 interviewed that the Registered Nurse completion. On 10/18/22 at 10:03 interviewed the RMD could not provide a sof when the MDS was a According to the later Medicare/Medicaid Section Assessment Instrume (updated October 20 Assessment (A0310/completion date (item than 14 days after the Reference Date) (AR Page 2-17 indicated thanMDS completion of 10/19/22 at 11:30 the Licensed Nursing (LNHA), Regional Quarter Vice President of	gered under the survey record over 120 days old." ed the MDS 3.0 ng all the completed MDS's in revealed that the resident with an Assessment 29/22 and was due to be than 8/26/22. The MDS was ansmitted until 10/5/22. AM, the surveyor interviewed at MDS Coordinator who was leting the MDS assessments assessments assessments assessments assubmission after MDS. AM, the surveyor S-C who stated that the she ubmission validation report is submitted. St version of the Center for the tervices (CMS) - Resident the tent (RAI) 3.0 Manual (Palago 1998) and (Palago 1998) an	F 64	40				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: 315192		A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 640	were no further infor NJAC 8:39-11.2	submitted timely in federal regulations. There	F 640		10/31/22
SS=D	S483.21(b)(3) Comp The services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation review, it was detern appropriately remove administer, and docu- ordered medications This deficient praction residents reviewed (#73, #80, #93 and #8 the following: Reference: New Jers 45. Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the S "The practice of nurs professional nurse is treating human response."	rehensive Care Plans and or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, standards of quality. To is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record nined that the facility failed to e, clarify, accurately comment resident's physician one was identified for 4 of 23 Resident #22, #23, #24, #54, for) and was evidenced by sey Statutes Annotated, Title sing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states:	F 65	Nurses were all inserviced on the importance of carrying out orders as prescribed by Physician for residents # #23 #24 #54 #73 #80 #93 and #57. 1. ****Corder 26 \$ 451*** was reordered for Resider #22. 2. *****Corder 26 \$ 451** was reordered for Resider #23 3. **********************************	ent
	such services as cas health counseling, an supportive to or restorand executing medical	se finding, health teaching,		removed from medication cart for Resident# 73 6- Discontinued EX Order 26 § 4b was removed from	

PRINTED: 07/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENT EICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING			10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AT KEARNY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as presponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through head counseling and provisorestorative care, under registered nurse or lie authorized physician 1. On 10/6/22 at 11:3 inspected Cart #1 on with the delivery Provider Pharmacy at the bottle of 9/4/22 for On 10/6/22 at 12:01 If the Registered Nurse (RNIP) who inspected in the surveyor reviewed medical records. The surveyor reviewed medical records. Review of Resident # admission summary)	ey Statutes Annotated, Title ng Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ng as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case e patient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist." 32 AM, the surveyor the 4th floor Unit. (22 from the nd a written opening date on r Resident #22. PM, the surveyor interviewed and a written opening date on r Resident #22. PM, the surveyor interviewed and a written opening date on r Resident #22. PM, the surveyor interviewed and a written opening date on r Resident #22. PM, the surveyor interviewed and a written opening date on r Resident #22. PM, the surveyor interviewed and a written opening date on r Resident #22.	F 65	7-Resident #93 MD was notified was changed from EX Order 20 to daily who crushable.	ed and order 26 § 4b1 rose 26		
		22 Annual Minimum Data Set nt tool used to facilitate the		Director of Nursing will monitor these audits on a weekly basis			

Facility ID: NJ10909L

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PI	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING			10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	for Mental Status (BII reflected that the resingular residual status (BII reflected that the residual reflected that the residual reflected that the residual reflected that the residual reflected for the surveyor reviews Medical Record (eMAS eptember, and Octoorder for the EX Order documented as admin months reviewed. On 10/11/22 12:31 Plant the RPh who stated the RPh who stated that calculate the number there was no exact a RPh also stated that 28 days since the The RPh stated that of another tube on 7/if the EX ORDER 2013 and 12. On 10/6/22 at 11:3 inspected Cart #1 on EX Order 26 § 4b1 was delivery date of 7/15/	Are vealed a Brief Interview MS) score of of 15 which dent's cognition was ed the Order Summary documented an active D) for EX Order 26 § 4b1 daily The PO for 1 had an original start date ed Resident #22's Electronic AR) for June, July, August, ober 2022 and noted that the der 26 § 4b1 was nistered daily for all the M, the surveyor interviewed hat EX Order 26 § 4b1 there's no way to exactly of doses in each tube since mount in the directions. The it would not last more than was a small tube. there was a previous delivery 24/22. The RPH stated that opened as dated on 9/4/22, ppear full. 2 AM, the surveyor the 4th floor Unit. Is found with a documented 22 from the Provider ten opening date on the	F 65	results to the Administrator on a basis. All findings will be reporter reviewed monthly by the Director Nursing and reported quarterly QAPI meeting for the next quar Director Of Nursing. Evaluation committee to determine continuate frequency of audits. The Director Of Nursing /Unit M Charge nurse will review all ord ensure they are being followed.	ed and or of during ter by by the ling lanager/ ers and		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING	B. WING		10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	206 BE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ERGEN AVE NY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The surveyor reviewed medical records. Review of Resident # diagnoses that includ X Order 26 § 46 A review of the 7/13/2 BIMS score of resident's cognition where the surveyor reviewed documented an active date of 6/30/21 for Tooth The surveyor reviewed June, July, August, Second 2022 and noted that the was documented as a months reviewed. On 10/06/22 at 12:01 presence of the bottle of X Order 25 3 401 in liquid that remained in measured X Order 25 3 402 in liquid that remained in measured X Order 27 3 401 in liquid that remained in measured X Order 28 3 402 in liquid that remained in measured X Order 26 § 402 The surveyor reviewed On 10/106/22 at 12:01 presence of the bottle of X Order 26 § 402 The surveyor reviewed On 10/106/22 at 12:01 presence of the bottle of X Order 26 § 402 The surveyor reviewed On 10/106/22 at 12:01 presence of the bottle of X Order 26 § 402 The surveyor reviewed On 10/106/22 at 12:01 presence of the bottle of X Order 26 § 402 The surveyor reviewed On 10/106/22 at 12:01 presence of the bottle of X Order 26 § 402 The surveyor reviewed On 10/106/22 at 12:01 presence of the bottle of X Order 26 § 402 The surveyor reviewed On 10/106/22 at 12:01 presence of the bottle of X Order 26 § 402 X Order 26 § 402 The surveyor reviewed Y Order 26 § 402 Th	22 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 23 which reflected that the 24 was become 25. 24 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 25 which reflected that the 26 which an original start Instill 1 drop in 1 lay for 5 Order 26 § 4b1 25 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 26 which reflected that the 26 which and original start Instill 1 drop in 1 lay for 5 Order 26 § 4b1 26 Resident #23's eMAR for reptember, and October the order for the 3 Order 26 § 4b1 27 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 23 which and original start 15 order 26 § 4b1 28 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 23 which are predicted to 1 lay for 26 § 4b1 28 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 23 which are predicted to 1 lay for 26 § 4b1 28 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 25 order 26 § 4b1 29 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 25 order 26 § 4b1 20 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 25 order 26 § 4b1 20 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 25 order 26 § 4b1 29 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 25 which are predicted that the 25 order 26 § 4b1 20 Annual MDS revealed a 15 which reflected that the 25 which are predicted that the 25 which are predicted to 1 lay for 25 which reflected that the 25 which are predicted that the 25 which	F	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT EICATION NUMBER:		LT PLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _	B. WING		10	/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			206 BE	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RGEN AVE NY, NJ 07032	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Review of the eMAR September 2022 is d administration of 6 de Resident #23, this becompleted by 9/15/22 3. On 10/6/22 at 11:: inspected Cart #1 on wadelivery date of 7/6/2 Pharmacy and a writ bottle of 8/5/22 for Review of Resident # diagnoses that include EX Order 26 § 48 A review of the 7/13/2 Resident #24, reveal which reflected that the Exorder 253 A Review of Resident to SR disclosed that the POSR disclosed that the Tor the EX Order 2 This order had a star discontinuation date	for July, August, and ocumented with a daily oses per day of Xondor20 \$ 461 to ottle should have been 2. 32 AM, the surveyor the 4th floor Unit. Excourant as found with a documented 2 from the Provider ten opening date on the esident #24. ed Resident #24's hybrid feed but were not limited to ottle as IMS score of the resident's cognition was at #24's June 2022 OSR of for the EX Order 26 \$ 451 at date of 7/6/22 and a of 8/5/22. July and August eMAR	F	558				

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192 B. WING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	the 3rd floor Unit Medication that haphysician, should medication stock in 4. On 10/6/22 at 1 inspected Cart #1 EX Order 26 § The full with a docume from the Provider opening date on the #54. On 10/6/22 at 11:3 the Licensed Prace performing medical cart #1 on the 4th worked the last 2 refused the medical records. Review of Resider diagnoses that inc EX Order 26 § A review of the 8/2 a BIMS score of resident's cognition. The surveyor review of the surv	12 to 8/5/22. 11 PM, the surveyor interviewed Manager who stated that any is been discontinued by a per removed from the current in the medication cart. 1:32 AM, the surveyor con the 4th floor Unit. 4b1 Was found appearing inted delivery date of 7/24/22 Pharmacy and a written in the bottle of 8/1/22 for Resident 5 AM, the surveyor interviewed dical Nurse (LPN) that was intoin administration utilizing floor. The LPN stated that she morning shifts, and the resident action. She added, "I should call discontinue the order." Ewed Resident #54's hybrid int #54's FS documented ladded but were not limited to	F	558			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _	B. WING		10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	daily for allergic rhinit The surveyor reviewed July, August, Septem noted that the order for documented as admin months reviewed. The MAR, which includin stated that Resident # were documented as On 10/06/22 at 12:01 presence of the RNIP the opening date of 8 stated, "appears full." On 10/11/22 12:31 Plusted the PPRPh who stated #54 was a EX Order 26 documented as opening should have been 10/1/22. 5. On 10/06/22 at 10 inspected Cart #2 on with a documented determined the Provider Pharmacod date on the bottle of 8 The surveyor reviewed medical records. Review of Resident #	d Resident #54's eMAR for ber, and October 2022 and or the was nistered daily for all the e review of the October g the two days that the LPN #54 refused the administered. PM, the surveyor in the evaluated the bottle with /1/22 of which she which was early sent for Resident sent for Resident sent on about #545 AM, the surveyor the bottle was ead on 8/1/22, the was ead on 8/1/22, the was found elivery date of 8/3/22 from the 3rd floor Unit. #553 AM, the surveyor the 3rd floor Unit. #564 AM, the surveyor the 3rd floor Unit. #576 AM, the surveyor the 3rd floor Unit. #576 AM, the surveyor the 3rd floor Unit. #577 AM, the surveyor the 3rd floor Unit. #578 AM,	F6	958			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING			10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	BIMS score of resident's cognition where the surveyor reviews which documented a date of 8/3/22 for X This PO was documented and the surveyor of the August 73 indicated that there administration of X dry eyes, documente 6. On 10/6/22 at 11:00 inspected Cart #1 on X Order 26.4(b)(Ex.Order 26.4(b	2 Annual MDS, revealed a 15 which reflected that the ras which reflected that the ras corder 26-40 red the August 2022 OSR PO with an original start order 26 § 4b1 red as discontinued by the ented as discontinued by the ented as discontinued by the red was only one order 26 § 4b1 red on 8/5/22. 2 AM, the surveyor the 3rd floor Unit. (1) In bottle (used to treat is found with a documented 2 from the Provider ren opening date on the resident #80. 2 ABC Resident #80's hybrid red Resident #80's hybrid red but were not limited to part of at the resident's cognition of at the resident's cognition of at the resident's cognition of at the resident's August 2022	F 65	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT I	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING			10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pag		F 6	58		
		allergies/redness for 7 days and discontinued by the				
		or Registered Nurse (RN) for Resident #93. The				
	The RN then procee	from its unit place it in a bag for crushing. ded to crush the tablet and e for ease in swallowing.				
	administered the me The RN stated that I specialized diet orde	er for mechanical soft and she s medication should be				
	medical records. Review of Resident	ed Resident #93's hybrid #22's FS documented ded but were not limited to				
	BIMS score of out the resident's cognit					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING _	B. WING		18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	: 17	F 6	58		
	A review of the Speed 9/24/22, under "#10a. pills/medication: whol					
	documented an active texture diet (foods that	93's October 2022 OSR, e order for Mechanical Soft at can be blended, mashed, with thin liquids. There were for medication to be				
	On 10/12/22 at 11:16 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Consultant Registered Pharmacist who stated that EX Order 26 § 4b1 should not be crushed.					
		wed the hybrid medical 57 which revealed the				
	readmitted to the facil	vealed that the resident was ity from the hospital with ed but were not limited to				
	the facility assessed t status resulting in a B	dated 8/22/22, indicated that he resident's cognitive IMS score of out of 15. hat Resident #57 was				
	A review of the OSR in had the following active: a) 'EX Order 26					

_ ` · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _	B. WING		0/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AT KEARNY	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	#57 revealed that be administered on 10/1 A review of the elect 10/11/22 revealed the readmitted to the fact on 10/13/22 at 10:00 interviewed the LPN who stated that the respective that the respective of the hospital on facility on f	"with a start date of ther 2022 eMAR for Resident oth POs for were 11/22 and 10/12/22 at 10 pm. Tronic Progress Notes dated that the resident was callity on content was transferred to start was transferred to start was transferred to start was readmitted to the The surveyor and the LPN 157's October 2022 OSR and offirmed that there were two and stated, "There order for transferred that the a start date of 8/13/22 scontinued. The surveyor of content were administered 12/22 at 10 PM. The LPN 13 AM, the surveyor discussed with the Licensed Nursing (LNHA), Regional Quality QAN), and Vice President of to additional information .	F	558			

* *		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	FPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING		- 1	0/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	were two active PO: "All orders should he resident is dischacknowledged that should have been duffor was transferred hospital. The RNIP was readmitted to the orders should have the physician and e orders. She further admission audits and them every shift. It is manager or director for residents who ar readmitted to the factor of the surveyed the RN order for 12, 2022. The RN at that the PO of been discontinued. Should have discontinued. Should have discontinued. Should have discontinued and readmitted to September 2 under "Procedure: 5 medications will be system."	P who confirmed that there is of the soft the so	F	658			
	Procedure revised of	on 5/10/21 identified, "1. Upon					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _			10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	secured in the medical discontinuation of a will be removed from cart, and they will be room." Review of the Provinof Medications Policial 12/08 and supplied "K. After Medication necessary medication information (e.g., which will be with the Licensed N. (LNHA), Regional C. (RQAN), and Vice F. (VPO). The VPO and discontinued medications were leafter being discontinued after being discontinuation of the medications were leafter being discontinuation of the medications were leafter being discontinuation.	removed from the nt cart, and they will be cation room. 2. Upon medication, the medication medication, the medication medication, the medication medication medication medication medication. der Pharmacy Administration cy and Procedure revised on to the surveyor by the facility, and Administration 1. Document on administration/treatment medications are cation injection site, refused ason, prn (as needed) in appropriate forms." PM and 10/12/22 at 2:00 PM, seed the identified concerns fursing Home Administrator Quality Assurance Nurse President of Operations and LNHA both stated that actions should be removed a cart when the orders are NHA, RQAN and VPO did not not all information to explain why set in the medication carts long mued by the Physician.	F 6	58		
	why there was so meven though the number was that it was alwaresident.	and VPO could not explain nuch medication left over, rse's documented information ays administered to the				
		SPM, the surveyor discussed ns with the LNHA, RQAN, and				

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING		10	/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	"Review the resident's duplicate order, one respectively shaded and shaded an	ed that the nurses should as orders. In the event of a needs to be discontinued." In the physician. The RQAN could be discontinued when the harged from the facility, and in all new orders should be a computer system when limitted to the facility.	F 6			10/31/22	
35=D	§ 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care and tracheostomy care and The facility must ensure needs respiratory care care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the comprehand 483.65 of this sull This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ obtain a physician's coxygen. This deficient 1 of 3 residents (Resident practice following: On 10/5/2022 at 11:20	d tracheal suctioning. Ire that a resident who e, including tracheostomy tioning, is provided such professional standards of lensive person-centered tts' goals and preferences,		No corrective measure was don resident #62 as resident has beed discharged home All residents on oxygen have the to be affected. In-service for nurses conducted Infection Preventionist Nurse the residents on Oxygen needs an a order. Director Of Nursing, Unit and/or Charge to conduct week!	e potential by at all active Manager		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _			1	0/18/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ALARIS H	IEALTH AT KEARNY				06 BERGEN AVE			
	T			K	(EARNY, NJ 07032			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Continued From pa	nge 22	F	695				
	EX Order 26 § 4	4b1			on all			
					residents on oxygen and ensure there	is		
					an order supporting treatment.			
					QAPI monitoring for 2 quarters by Dire	ector		
	The surveyor review			Of Nursing, Unit Manager				
	The Admission Red			and/or Charge Nurse on all residents	on			
	limited to EX Ord	oses that included but were not			oxygen.			
		31 20 3 131						
	(MDS), an assessn management of car oxygen use and no breath. The Brief Ir	arterly Minimum Data Set nent tool used to facilitate the re indicated no evidence of evidence of shortness of a terview for Mental Status out of 15, which indicated cognition was						
	8/22/2022 was revi	y Team (IDT) Note dated ewed by the surveyor. The that Resident #62 was						
	Review of the 7/2/2 that Residual that Residual exchange; history of	dent #62 had ^{EX Order 26 § 4b1} to history of ^{EX} Order 26 § 4b1						
	orders) for the mon	er Recap Report (physician's oth of October 2022 failed to on order for EX Order 26 § 451						
	interviewed the Cel assigned to Reside	0:41 AM, the surveyor rtified Nurse Assistant (CNA) ent #62, who stated that receiving						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _			10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AT KEARNY		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pa	ge 23	F 6	95		
		e taking care of them. The ember the date Resident #62				
	interviewed the Reg (RN/UM) and confir receiving oxygen as	:50 AM, the surveyor gistered Nurse/Unit Manager med that Resident #62 was s needed (PRN). The RN/UM not remember when Resident				
	"Order Listing Repo RN/UM stated that for oxygen was disc RN/UM stated that	on AM, the RN/UM shared the port" with the surveyor. The the resident's last active order continued on 6/28/22. The Resident #62 did not have an order for according to the continued on 6/28/29.				
	electronic Treatmer (eTAR) for any orde administration of	ved the October 2022 at Administration Record ars directed to the . The reviewed October areflect an active physician's				
	dated 9/2018 indica "EX Order 26 § 4b1 is by a physician or as	administered only as ordered s an emergency measure until ained. The physician's order				
	discussed the conc Home Administrator Operations, and Re Nurse. No informati surveyor as to why	ern with the Licensed Nursing (LNHA), Vice President of gional Quality Assurance on was provided to the was being administered to ut an active physician's order.				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _		10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page	e 24	F 6	95		
F 849 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Hospice Services CFR(s): 483.70(o)(1)-	-(4)	F 8	49		10/31/22
	do either of the follow (i) Arrange for the prothrough an agreement Medicare-certified howard (ii) Not arrange for the services at the facility a Medicare-certified howard for the provisor when a resident requisive the facility through a paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility through a paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility must be requirements: (i) Ensure that the hopprofessional standard to individuals providing to the timeliness of the (ii) Have a written agree that is signed by an at the hospice and an at the LTC facility before any resident. The wrat least the following: (A) The services the least of the least the hospice's residents.	eterm care (LTC) facility may ving: povision of hospice services at with one or more spices. The provision of hospice or through an agreement with mospice and assist the g to a facility that will sion of hospice services ests a transfer. The care is furnished in an agreement as specified in this section with a hospice, meet the following The spice services meet as and principles that apply agreement with the hospice and representative of the thospice care is furnished to itten agreement must set out thospice will provide. The possibilities for determining ce plan of care as specified				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 849	provide based on ea (D) A communication communication will be LTC facility and the result that the needs of the met 24 hours per day (E) A provision that the notifies the hospice at (1) A significant charmental, social, or em (2) Clinical complicate alter the plan of care (3) A need to transfe for any condition. (4) The resident's de (F) A provision station responsibility for detectourse of hospice can determination to charprovided. (G) An agreement the resident of the resident of the provided is appropriate, meet the resident of including but not limit direction and manage counseling (including bereavement); social supplies, durable menecessary for the passociated with the teconditions; and all ot	LTC facility will continue to ch resident's plan of care. In process, including how the ele documented between the prospice provider, to ensure resident are addressed and continue to facility immediately about the following: In the resident's physical, otional status. In the resident from the facility ath. In the resident from the facility ath. In the the hospice assumes the propriate in the resident and the propriate in the resident from the facility ath.	F 84	19	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION	· ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315192	B. WING			0/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF TH	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	personnel are responsor of prescribed therapy determined appropriate delineated in the host facility personnel may where permitted by the LTC facility. (J) A provision station report all alleged vio mistreatment, negle and physical abuse, source, and misappe by hospice personne administrator immediate becomes aware of the local composition of hospice and the LTC bereavement services \$483.70(o)(3) Each provision of hospice agreement must destacility's interdiscipling for working with hose coordinate care to the LTC facility staff and interdisciplinary tear clinical background, scope of practice accesses the resident that has the skills ar resident. The designated interesponsible for the finance of the following with the following with the following with the skills ar resident.	when the LTC facility nsible for the administration ies, including those therapies ate by the hospice and spice plan of care, the LTC ay administer the therapies State law and as specified by Ing that the LTC facility must lations involving ct, or verbal, mental, sexual, including injuries of unknown ropriation of patient property el, to the hospice liately when the LTC facility the alleged violation. The responsibilities of the cacility to provide tes to LTC facility staff. LTC facility arranging for the care under a written signate a member of the hary team who is responsible pice representatives to the resident provided by the hospice staff. The member must have a function within their State tt, and have the ability to or have access to someone and capabilities to assess the redisciplinary team member is	F 84	19		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PI	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AT KEARNY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 849	residents receiving to (ii) Communicating wand other healthcare provision of care for conditions, and other of care for the patier (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice meattending physician, participating in the pas needed to coording medical care provide (iv) Obtaining the following hospice: (A) The most recent to each patient. (B) Hospice election (C) Physician certificate terminal illness of (D) Names and compersonnel involved in patient. (E) Instructions on the 24-hour on-call systems (F) Hospice medicate each patient. (G) Hospice physician and record keeping furnishing care to LT §483.70(o)(4) Each	nning process for those hese services. With hospice representatives a providers participating in the the terminal illness, related reconditions, to ensure quality and family. The LTC facility communicates dical director, the patient's and other practitioners rovision of care to the patient that the hospice care with the ed by other physicians. Howing information from the state the hospice plan of care specific to each patient, that information for hospice in hospice care of each how to access the hospice's em. It to information specific to an and attending physician (if to each patient. LTC facility staff provides icies and procedures of the ient rights, appropriate forms, requirements, to hospice staff ic residents. LTC facility providing hospice	F 84	9			
		agreement must ensure that en plan of care includes both					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/14/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315192 R WING 10/18/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE ALARIS HEALTH AT KEARNY KEARNY, NJ 07032 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 849 Continued From page 28 F 849 the most recent hospice plan of care and a description of the services furnished by the LTC facility to attain or maintain the resident's highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, as required at §483.24. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and record No corrective measure was done for review, it was determined that the facility failed to resident #83 as resident immediately notify the hospice agency about a significant change in a resident's condition and a resident's death. This deficient practice was All resident on hospice have the potential identified for 1 of 3 residents, Resident #83, to be affected. reviewed for hospice/end-of-life care. The deficient practice was evidenced by the Nurses In-serviced on notification of following: change in status Infection Preventionist Nurse In- service for nurses by hospice The surveyor reviewed the closed medical record designee on their expectations and proper for Resident #83. notification process for change in condition of patients under hospice care. The reviewed Admission Record indicated that All patients on hospice services reviewed the resident had medical diagnoses that included with nurses and the communication but were not limited to EX Order 26 § 4b1 expectation with hospice of any change in condition. Director Of Nursing will conduct an audit documentation for 3 hospice residents per Review of the 9/14/22 significant change in status month to assure hospice was notified of Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool change in condition. used to facilitate the management of care. revealed that Resident #83 had a Brief Interview QAPI Monitoring for 2 quarters by Director for Mental Status score of which indicated of Nursing. that the resident was Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) The MDS also reflected that the resident was under hospice care. Director of Nursing and Unit Managers will

The Patient Information Sheet from the hospice

monitor all hospice communication/

notifications during daily clinical morning

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315192	B. WING			10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 849	 49 Continued From page 29		F 84	49				
	agency indicated that to the hospice care o	t Resident #83 was admitted n Excorder 2644 with a diagnosis of		meetings for proper notificat	ion process.			
	indicated that Reside	lospice care and treatment						
	9/9/22, indicated that	e care plan initiated on the facility should, "Notify ice nurse if there are any "						
	dated 10/3/22 and suby the Registered Nu 8:00 PM Resident #8 with X Order 26 § 451	sciplinary Team (IDT) Note bmitted at 2:02 AM, written rse (RN) indicated that at 3 was noted, "for first time upon taking respiration, ugh or clear secretions upon der 26 § 4b1						
		DT note had continued AM, "Resident noted looking						
	noted in bed with no unable to read oxyge acquired upon multip " The IDT note AM, "Resident pulse	eart for one minute revealing						
	no heart sounds or be	eating. Resident ************************************						

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING _			10/18/		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	206 BE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ERGEN AVE NY, NJ 07032			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	arranged for pick up. Further review of the reveal any communic agency during Resid after they of the hospice agency. IDT note from the nigand asked what should asked what should asked what should remain the hospice age contacted. The surve agency was contacted on't believe they coasked if the hospice the resident's sister information. On 10/17/22 at 12:42 interviewed the RN. was the nurse for Rethe resident become the resident of the had called anyone significant change in 10/3/22. The RN states primary care provided agency. The RN states care for the resident remember if he called acknowledged that the have been notified were sident of the resident of the called acknowledged that the have been notified were sident of the resident of the called acknowledged that the have been notified were sident of the resident of the called acknowledged that the have been notified were sident of the resident of the called acknowledged that the have been notified were sident of the resident of the called acknowledged that the have been notified were sident of the review of the called acknowledged that the have been notified were sident of the review of the r	Progress Notes failed to cation with the hospice ent #83's change of status or PM, the surveyor Case Manager (RN/CM) from The surveyor described the ght that Resident #83 and that Resident #83 and that he surveyor asked if the hospice ed. The RN/CM stated, "I intacted us." The surveyor agency was contacted after The RN/CM stated that the med her of the resident's A PM, the surveyor The RN confirmed that he isident #83 on the night that he surveyor asked the RN if when the resident had a their medical condition on the that he informed the rand the resident's family. If the RN called the hospice ed that he was busy trying to and that he could not	F	349				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING		,	10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AT KEARNY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 849	a follow up interview hospice agency. The received no commun 10/1, or 10/2, and the resident died from the on 10/3. The RN/CM expects the facility to in the event of a charthe RN/CM explained would include, "short fever, nausea and vostated that hospice is when Resident #83's. The surveyor review provided by the hospical of the surveyor that she received at the she received at the surveyor that she coefficient with the facility. The Communication the hospice agency when the resident his status or when the resident his tatus his tatus or when the resident his tatus his tatus his ta	AM, the surveyor conducted with the RN/CM for the RN/CM confirmed that she dication from the facility on at she found out that the eresident's family member stated that she normally contact the hospice agency inge of condition or death. It is determined that a change of condition chess of breath, agitation, omiting, or a fall." The RN/CM should have been notified at EX Order 26 § 4b1. The RN/CM, which indicated ext message from Resident that the resident at that the resident at that the resident at that the resident at the the resident at the the resident at the resi	F 84	49				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315192	B. WING _			10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 849	and Vice President of further information w hospice was not not	ge 32 of Clinical Operations. No vas submitted to explain why ified by the facility when there ange of status for Resident	F 8	,				

				POST	-CERT	IFIC	ATIO	N RE	VISIT RI	<u>=PORT</u>			
PROVIDE				MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION							DATE C	F REVISIT
IDENTIFIC 315192	CATION NU	JMBER	Y1	A. Building B. Wing							Y2	1/5/202	.3 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY	,		-				STREE	T ADDRESS, CIT	Y STATE 71			13
ALARIS I			ARNY						RGEN AVE	1,01/112,211	CODE		
,,								1	IY, NJ 07032				
program,	to show and the number	those of date so and the	deficiencie uch correc	es previously repetive action was a	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-25 d. Each	667, Stater deficiency	ment of [y should	Deficiencies and be fully identifie	I Plan of Cor ed using eith	ent Amendments rection, that have er the regulation or of each requireme	r LSC	
ITE	М			DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5
ID D .					1D D C					10.0			
ID Prefix	F0558			Correction	ID Prefix	F0640			Correction	ID Prefix	F0658		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(e))(3)		Completed	Reg. #	483.20(f)(1)-(4)		Completed	Reg.#	483.21(b)(3)(i)		Completed
LSC				10/31/2022	LSC				10/31/2022	LSC			10/31/2022
				_	1				-				•
ID Prefix	F0695			Correction	ID Prefix	F0849			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID I TOILX	483.25(i)			-	IB I IOIIX		o)(1)-(4)		-	IB I ICIIX			Correction
Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #		0)(1)-(4)		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				10/31/2022	LSC				10/31/2022	LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
				_					-				
Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	-				LSC	-			-	LSC	-		-
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				_	LSC				-	LSC			
ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#				Completed	Reg.#				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				- ·	LSC				- -	LSC			•
												I	
STATE AG			REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATU	KE OF SI	JRVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		TITLE					DATE	

10/18/2022

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

PRINTED: 07/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 000		
K 281 SS=E	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope 10/13/22, was found the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protecti Life Safety Code (LSt Health Care Occupar The facility is a 4-stor 30's, It is composed a construction. The faczones. The generator the building. The LTC unit building. The LTC unit building has no kitchefacility's kitchen, a few Belgrove. Illumination of Means CFR(s): NFPA 101 Illumination of Means Illumination of means discharge, is arrange shall be either continucapable of automatic intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation presence of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the survey of the survey of the Main Regional Plant Operation 10/13/22, the facility in the survey of the su	t 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING ney Ty building that was built in of Type I fire resistant fility is divided into 14 smoke of does approximately 50% of ding has an electric fire uses floors 3 and 4 of the fit opened 12/1/1982. The en and uses the sister w blocks away called Alaris of Egress of egress, including exit d in accordance with 7.8 and	K 281	Building owner has installed missing egress lighting, inside emergency exit land the outside egress lighting.	11/8/22 light

Electronically Signed 11/04/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 07/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING _	s			18/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
ALARIS H	ALARIS HEALTH AT KEARNY				06 BERGEN AVE		
				K	EARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281	Continued From page 1		K2	281			
	illumination that would operate automatically along the means of egress in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.2.8 and 7.8. The deficient practice was evidenced for 1 of 4 exteriors and evidenced by the following:				Outside Stairwell #7 emergency lighting installed by building Landlord.	9	
					All residents residing in the facility are potentially affected.		
	At 12:00 PM, the Survobserved outside stai	veyor, MD, and RPOD rwell			Quarterly inspections with Kearny Fire Department.		
		emergency lighting either tion or capable of automatic nual intervention.			Director of Maintenance will complete QAPI on exit/emergency light efficiency for the next 2 quarters.	,	
	The findings were ver at the times of the ob	ified by the MD and RPOD, servation's.			Director of Maintenance and Building Landlord will audit exit/emergency lighti	ing	
		s informed of the findings at exit conference on 10/13/22.			monthly to ensure compliance and provide copy of audit to the Administrat	or.	
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)						
					Results of these audits will be reviewed the QAPI committee for the next 2 quarters.	l at	
K 291 SS=F	Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 2	291			11/3/22
	is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1	f at least 1-1/2-hour duration ally in accordance with 7.9.					
	Based on observatio in the presence of the and Regional Plant O	n and interview on 10/13/22, Maintenance Director (MD) perations Director (RPOD), t the facility failed to provide			New emergency backup lighting placed by transfer switch room and generator room.	d	
	a battery back-up em	ergency light above the and fire pump transfer			All residents residing in the facility are potentially affected.		

	DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING (MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S ILDING 01 COMPL	
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 106 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
K 291	switches, independer system and emergenwith NFPA 101:2012 practice was identified and was evidenced by the system and the system and the system. The Maintenance Director, If at the time of the observation of the Safety Code of the Safety Co	at of the building's electrical by generator, in accordance 7.9, 19.2.9.1. This deficient d for 3 of 3 transfer switches by the following: Surveyor observed in the fire transfer switch did not have no independent of the vitem. Surveyor observed in the room, that the (2) two not have any emergency of the building's electrical ector and Regional Plant both confirmed the finding's ervations. Is informed of the findings at exit on 10/13/22. 2.9.1, 7.9 Testing and Maintenance Testing and Ma	K 291	Quarterly inspections with Kearny Unifficing Department. Director of Maintenance will complete QAPI on lighting efficiency for the next quarters. Director of Maintenance and Building Landlord will audit the emergency backlighting monthly to ensure compliance. Results of these audits will be reviewed the QAPI committee for the next 2 quarters.	2 Kup

	DF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315192	B. WING _			10/	18/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALARIS H	EALTH AT KEARNY			20	6 BERGEN AVE		
ALARIOTI	EAETH AT REARWI			KE	EARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345			K 3	345			
		Γ is not met as evidenced					
	it was determined that their building's fi	on and interview on 10/13/22, at the facility failed to ensure re alarm system was ance with the requirements			Fire alarm annunciator located in the 0 cylinder room on 4th floor fixed trouble mode on fire panel cleared. All residents residing in the facility are potentially affected.		
	This deficient practic	e had the potential to affect					
	the findings below:	cility and was evidenced by			Semi-annual Fire Alarm Inspections conducted by vendor.		
	facility's Maintenance Plant Operations Dire observed that the fire the O2 cylinder stora indicated trouble mode was activated in the due to the disabled in alarm vendor indicate entire building would Siemens smoke dete fire alarm document the fire alarm vendor	0/13/22 at 10:38 AM, in the presence of the ty's Maintenance Director (MD) and Regional to Operations Director (RPOD) erved that the fire alarm annunciator panel in 02 cylinder storage room on floor #4, ated trouble mode. The amber trouble light activated in the Siemens fire alarm panel. to the disabled macro not working. The fire in vendor indicated on their document that the ee building would sound off when testing a mens smoke detector or pull station, so the plarm document dated 5/18/22 indicated that			Director of Maintenance will complete QAPI on fire alarm annunciator for the next 2 quarters to ensure no display of error messages. Monthly audits by Director of Maintenar to ensure Fire and smoke alarms are working properly. Results of these audits will be reviewed the QAPI committee for the next 2		
	An interview was cor review with the RPO was aware of the fire stating that the main normal mode and the mode were having is function of the fire all worked throughout the	as informed of the findings at			quarters.		

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PL	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
K 345	Continued From page	e 4	K 345		
K 351 SS=F	NFPA 70 NFPA 72 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Sprinkler System - In: CFR(s): NFPA 101	stallation	K 351		12/21/22
	Sprinkler System - Installation CFR(s): NFPA 101 Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for Installation of Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7, 9.7.1.1(1) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 10/14/22, in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD) and Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD), the facility did not provide complete sprinkler coverage as required by Centers for Medicare/Medicaid Services regulation § 483.90(a) physical environment. Also, the facility failed to install the sprinkler system in accordance			1-Stairwell# 7 floor #4(top), #1 first accessible landing exit/egress door to public way fire sprinkler scheduled to be installed by Building Owner. 2- Stairwell #6 4th floor (top) and #1 fir accessible landing exit/egress door to public way fire sprinkler scheduled to be installed by Building Owner.	st the

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 351	8.5.5.2 8.15.7, 8.15.7 sprinkler coverage coextinguishment of a fipractice was evidence observed by the follows. 1. At 10:18 AM, the sm. MD and RPOD, that tm. 47 stairwell floor #4 (tm. 44 accessible landing exway, was observed to coverage. 2. At 10:27 AM, the sm. MD and RPOD, that tm.	.1, 8.1, 8.1.1, 8.5.2.1, 8.5.5, .1 and 8.15.7.5. The lack of uld delay or prevent the re in this area. The deficient ed for 3 of 3 stairwells wing: urveyor observed with the he op) and floor #1 first it/egress door to the public on thave any fire sprinkler urveyor observed with the he	K 351	3- Stairwell #5 4th floor (top) and #1 fir accessible landing exit/egress door to public way fire sprinkler scheduled to be installed by Building Owner. All residents residing in the facility are potentially affected. Quarterly Sprinkler Inspections by veneral to Minute Fire watch rounds implement by Director of Maintenance of stairwell Director of Maintenance will complete	the pe dor.
	#6 stairwell floor #4 (top) and floor #1 first accessible landing exit/egress door to the public way, was observed to not have any fire sprinkler coverage. 3. At 10:38 AM, the surveyor observed with the MD and RPOD, that the #5 stairwell floor #4 (top) and floor #1 first accessible landing exit/egress door to the public way, was observed to not have any fire sprinkler coverage. An interview was conducted with the MD and RPOD, who both stated and agreed that the areas above did not have fire sprinkler coverage. The Administrator was informed of the finding's at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 10/13/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)			QAPI on on sprinklers to check for compliance for the next 2 quarters Weekly fire pump tests conducted by Building Landlord to ensure sprinkler system is working and meets fire code Results of these inspections will be reviewed at the QAPI committee for the next 2 quarters	
K 374 SS=E	, ,	g Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K 374	ı	10/31/22

PRINTED: 07/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING			10/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 BERGEN AVE EARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	Continued From page	e 6	K	374			
	Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barrie bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 mini- plates of unlimited he are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. Di automatic-closing, do are not required to sw egress travel. Door of clear width of 32 inch doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility provided docu was determined that is smoke barrier wall do to resist the passage during a fire in accord LSC Edition, Section 8.5, 8.5.2, 8.5.4, 8.5.4 This deficient practice sets of double smoke and was evidenced b At 11:05 AM, the surv (MD) and Regional P (RPOD), observed the resident room 306, the magnetic hold-open of fully closed, there wa	coors are self-closing or not require latching, and ving in the direction of pening provides a minimum less for swinging or horizontal and an			Smoke Doors by resident room 306 w aligned and added a second asterisk. All residents residing in the facility are potentially affected. Monthly fire door inspection to be cond by Director of Maintenance. Director of Maintenance will complete QAPI on smoke barrier doors to check compliance for the next 2 quarters. Director of Maintenance will keep a log all monthly audits a provide Administra with copies. Results of these audits will be reviewed the QAPI committee for the next 2 quarters.	uct for of tor	

	DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
K 374 K 521 SS=F	interviewed the MD w smoke doors must re to be compliant. An interview was con RPOD, during the ob- stated and confirmed fully close to resist the or gases during a fire The Administrator wa the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101	who acknowledged that the sist the passage of smoke ducted with the MD and servations, where they that the smoke doors must e passage of smoke, flames, . s informed of the findings at exit conference on 10/13/22.	K 37		11/4/22
	by: Based on the survey the presence of the M Regional Plant Opera was determined that that the heating boile			Boiler Inspection completed. All residents residing in the facility are potentially affected. Building owner/Landlord to request bo inspection 2 months prior to renewal data dispersion of Maintenance will complete	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT F	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AT KEARNY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	I
K 521	An interview was con Director and Regiona during the document they were aware that expired and were rea inspected as soon as	d, during the past 12 cumented boiler inspection /16/20 and expired 11/16/21. ducted with the Maintenance I Plant Operations Director review. They stated that the boiler certifications ching out to have them possible.	K 52	QAPI on boiler system for compliance the next 2 quarters. Director of Maintenance to follow up with Building Landlord 2 months before inspection expires and obtain proof of scheduled inspection.	with	
K 531 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-31.1 (d), (NFPA 101-2012 edition (1)&(2) Elevators CFR(s): NFPA 101 Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators comply with Elevators are inspect ASME A17.1, Safety Escalators. Firefighte monthly with a writter Existing elevators con Safety Code for Exist Escalators. All existing distance of 25 feet or level that best serves personnel for firefight Firefighter's Service II	on Life Safety Code: 19.5.2.2 In the provision of 9.4. ed and tested as specified in Code for Elevators and r's Service is operated in record. Inform to ASME/ANSI A17.3,	K 53	31	1/3/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT P A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 531	operation, machine ro elevator lobby smoke 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3 This REQUIREMENT by: During record review presence of the Main Regional Plant Opera was determined that there was no docume existing elevators; ha feet or more above of serves the needs of effirefighting purposes Service Requirement (Includes firefighter's and smoke detector a service Phase II eme 9.4.2, 9.4.3). 2) it was failed to test and insp with the New Jersey I Affairs Division of Coc Safety Division. This evidenced by the follow	ector automatic recall, hase II emergency in-car key from smoke detectors, and detectors.) This not met as evidenced The on 10/12/22, in the tenance Director (MD), and attions Director (RPOD), it the facility failed to ensure 1) ented evidence that all ving a travel distance of 25 below the level that best emergency personnel for conformed with Firefighter's so of ASME/ANSI A17.3. Service Phase I key recall automatic recall, firefighter's regency in-car key.19.5.3, a determined that the facility des and Standards Elevator deficient practice was	K 53	Elevator inspection has been schedul. All residents residing in the facility are potentially affected. Building owner to request Elevator inspection 4 months prior to inspection expiration. Director of Maintenance will complete QAPI on monthly elevator inspections conducted by elevator vender for the 2 quarters. Results of these montly inspections we reviewed at the QAPI committee for the next 2 quarters.	n S S next
	RPOD, during the reconfirmed currently the monthly service log. 2). A review of the factorificate, revealed the sand #4 were last in good for use until 6/3. In an interview, at 11:	cord review and they here is no firefighter's cility's elevator inspection hat 2 of 2 elevator devices hispected 6/30/21 and are		Director of Maintenance/ Administrate follow up with Building Landlord 4 mo before inspection expires and obtain of scheduled inspection	nths

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	T PLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315192	B. WING _			10/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EALTH AT KEARNY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 206 BERGEN AVE KEARNY, NJ 07032			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918 SS=F	DCA to schedule an inpossible. The Administrator was the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 Editi 9.4.3. Electrical Systems - ECFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - EMaintenance and Test The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 second criterion is not met du process shall be provicapability for the life second content of the second c	endor to have the ervice log conducted and inspection as soon as as informed of the findings at exit conference on 10/13/22. Son, Section 19.5.3, 9.4.2, Essential Electric Systemating er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches.		531 918			11/4/22
	transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exemonths for 4 continuounder load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES load competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFP	nd automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by . Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in A 111. Main and feeder ispected annually, and a illy exercising the					

PRINTED: 07/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING 0	ECONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315192	B. WING		10/18/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 06 BERGEN AVE (EARNY, NJ 07032			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
K 918	manufacturer requirer maintenance and test readily available. Est circuits are marked, it separate from normathe possibility of dams source is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Nathermore) 11, 700.10 (NFPA 7athermore) 11, 700.10 (NFPA 7athermore) 12, 8 assed on observation of the Maintenance Directly documents on the Maintenance Directly determined that the faction of the building was with the suilding	ments. Written records of ting are maintained and S electrical panels and readily identifiable, and I power circuits. Minimizing tage of the emergency power ensideration for new FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA (10) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9	K 918	Generator time documentation will reflect on report to indicate transfer of 10 seconds or less to supply served. All residents residing in the facility a potentially affected. Director of Maintenance/ Building Landlord will ensure that the generator vendor is documenting transfer time on month service reports. Director of Maintenance will comple QAPI on monthly generator inspections ensure transfer time is documented next 2 quarters. Director of Maintenance will audit/in monthly reports from vendor to confit transfer time is included in report or of inspection. Results of these montly inspections	time vice. Interpolation of the control of the con		

Facility ID: NJ10909L

		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY				
		315192	B. WING _			10/	18/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 BERGEN AVE EARNY, NJ 07032		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	the Life Safety Code 10/13/22. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 3 NFPA 99 NFPA 110, 2010 Edit 5.6.5.6.1. NFPA 101 Life Safety	as informed of the findings at Exit Conference on	K9	918	will be reviewed at the QAPI committee for the next 2 quarters		

	POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT											
IDENTIFIC	R / SUPPLIER / CI CATION NUMBER	_IA /		TRUCTION MAIN BUIL	DING 0	1						F REVISIT
315192		Y1	B. Wing							Y2	1/5/202	3 _{Y3}
NAME OF								ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE		
ALARIS I	HEALTH AT KEA	RNY						RGEN AVE				
							KEARN	Y, NJ 07032				
program, corrected provision	to show those d and the date su	eficiencie ch correc	s previously repo tive action was a	rted on the	CMS-25 d. Each	67, Statem deficiency	nent of D should I	eficiencies and be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	ent Amendments rection, that have er the regulation or of each requireme	LSC	
ITEI	VI		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0281		11/08/2022	LSC	K0291			11/03/2022	LSC	K0345		11/23/2022
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 1	01		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0351		- 12/21/2022 -	LSC	K0374			10/31/2022	LSC	K0521		11/04/2022
									-			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 1	01		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0531		01/03/2023	LSC	K0918			11/04/2022	LSC			Completed
LSC	K0331		-	LSC	K0910			11/04/2022				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC					LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			- · ·	LSC				-	LSC			-
	1											
STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIAL)		DATE SIGNATURE OF		RE OF SU	OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWED BY REVIEWE		ED BY	DATE		TITLE					DATE		

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

(INITIALS)

CMS RO

10/18/2022

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO